



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

45 WRIT PETITION NO. 3222 OF 2023  
46 WRIT PETITION NO. 359 OF 2025  
47 WRIT PETITION NO. 1780 OF 2025  
48 WRIT PETITION NO. 1784 OF 2025  
49 WRIT PETITION NO. 2146 OF 2025  
50 WRIT PETITION NO. 2455 OF 2025  
51 WRIT PETITION NO. 3721 OF 2025  
52 WRIT PETITION NO. 3724 OF 2025  
53 WRIT PETITION NO. 3737 OF 2025  
54 WRIT PETITION NO. 3738 OF 2025  
55 WRIT PETITION NO. 3739 OF 2025  
56 WRIT PETITION NO. 3961 OF 2025  
57 WRIT PETITION NO. 6677 OF 2025  
58 CONT. PETITION NO. 633 OF 2024  
59 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11905 OF 2024  
IN WP/12602/2023  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 12602 OF 2023

60 MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 82 OF 2025

...  
Mr. P.D. Patil/Mr. D.R. Korade/Mr. S.P. Joshi AGP for Respondent-  
State  
...

<b>CORAM</b>	<b>S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.</b>
<b>Dated</b>	<b>9<sup>th</sup> June, 2025</b>

ORDER :-

1. Await notice.
2. Stand over after six weeks.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue, till then.

( S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR )  
Judge

AAA

....