

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 3724 OF 2025

Bhagubai Dashrath Gore Died Through Lrs Kadubai Govind Gore
VERSUS
Sanjay Dashtrath Kashid And Others

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Londhe Shashikant Sakharam

...
CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : JULY 21, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Re-issue notice to respondent no.1, returnable on 18.08.2025 on fresh address to be furnished within a period of one week from today.
2. In addition to regular mode of service, petitioner shall be at liberty to serve respondent no.1 by private mode of service as permissible under law and file affidavit of service by returnable date.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)