



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

130 WRIT PETITION NO. 3724 OF 2025

BHAGUBAI DASHRATH GORE DIED THROUGH LRS KADUBAI GOVIND
GORE
VERSUS
SANJAY DASHTRATH KASHID AND OTHERS

Mr. S. S. Londhe, Advocate for the Petitioner

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 18th AUGUST, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner mentioned this matter out of turn. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner undertakes to provide fresh address of Respondent No.1 within a period of one week.
2. After providing fresh address, issue notice to Respondent No.1, returnable on 29th September, 2025. If fresh address is not provided, Petition shall stand dismissed against this Respondent.
3. The petitioner is at liberty to serve this respondent by way of legally permissible mode of service apart from the Court service and to place on record service affidavit before the next date.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

ssp