



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3724 OF 2025

**BHAGUBAI DASHRATH GORE DIED THROUGH LRS
KADUBAI GOVIND GORE
VERSUS
SANJAY DASHTRATH KASHID AND OTHERS**

...
Mr. Shashikant Sakharam Londhe, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. V. S. Bedre, Advocate for Respondent No.2.
...

**CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.
DATED : 09th JANUARY, 2026.**

P.C.:-

1. By consent of parties, stand over to 30.01.2026.
2. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

**(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)
JUDGE**