



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

933 WRIT PETITION NO.3724 OF 2025

Bhagubai Dashrath Gore Died Through Lrs Kadubai Govind
Gore

VERSUS

Sanjay Dashtrath Kashid And Others

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. S.S. Londhe

Advocate for Respondents : Mr. V.S. Bedre

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

Dated : May 05, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. By consent, stand over to 14.7.2026.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue, till then.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

...